Shareholder's equity -   -   -   -   -   1,668,678   1,668,678   -

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity 2,531,688   2,174,271   2,097,122   190,598   -   2,298,532   -   9,292,211

On-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap (1,274,404)   (242,537)   (1,936,128)   1,328,638   3,409,008   (1,284,577)   -   -   -

Off-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total profit sensitivity gap (1,274,404)   (242,537)   (1,936,128)   1,328,638   3,409,008   (1,284,577)   -   -

31 Dec 2018

Non-trading book

99

A24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

30 Jun 2019

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (25,028)   25,028   222,375   (222,375)
USD - United States Dollars (3,205)   3,205   6,749   (6,749)
Other Currencies (145)   145   (399)   399
Total (28,378)   28,378   228,724   (228,724)

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (24,397)   24,397   222,065   (222,065)
USD - United States Dollars (3,912)   3,912   7,279   (7,279)
Other Currencies (144)   144   (397)   397
Total (28,453)   28,453   228,947   (228,947)

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings

Increase/(Decline) in

Economic Value of Equity

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the net revenue and the economic value of equity to the rate of return upward and downward rate

shocks.

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(672174-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

100

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(672174-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

A24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

31 Dec 2018

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,562)   20,562   187,459   (187,459)
USD - United States Dollars (3,603)   3,603   8,101   (8,101)
Other Currencies (96)   96   (340)   340
Total (24,261)   24,261   195,221   (195,221)

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,565)   20,565   187,462   (187,462)
USD - United States Dollars (4,707)   4,707   7,855   (7,855)
Other Currencies (96)   96   (340)   340
Total (25,368)   25,368   194,978   (194,978)

Note:

The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions and are based on the balance sheet as at reporting

date. In reality, the Assets & Liabilities Management Committee ("ALCO") seeks to proactively change the interest rate/rate of return risk profile to

minimise losses and maximise net revenue. The projection assumes a constant statements of financial position and that all positions run to maturity.

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift